



Bid Tabulation

Village of Minster
Hamilton Street Reconstruction Rebid
July 30, 2025

REF. ITEM		UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PAB Construction Co. Coldwater, OH		Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Ottawa, OH		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH		FinFrock Construction Co., Inc. Covington, OH	
NO.	DESCRIPTION					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$679.15	\$679.15	\$15,772.98	\$15,772.98	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$22,136.10	\$22,136.10	\$4,328.87	\$4,328.87	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
3	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	37	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$5.16	\$190.92	\$6.55	\$242.35	\$13.00	\$481.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$20.00	\$740.00
4	203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2489	\$30.00	\$74,670.00	\$13.00	\$32,357.00	\$13.53	\$33,676.17	\$14.04	\$34,945.56	\$16.00	\$39,824.00	\$29.00	\$72,181.00	\$22.00	\$54,758.00
5	203 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	503	\$20.00	\$10,060.00	\$4.00	\$2,012.00	\$6.93	\$3,485.79	\$6.44	\$3,239.32	\$40.00	\$20,120.00	\$21.00	\$10,563.00	\$44.00	\$22,132.00
6	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6634	\$2.00	\$13,268.00	\$0.70	\$4,643.80	\$0.38	\$2,520.92	\$0.54	\$3,582.36	\$1.00	\$6,634.00	\$1.00	\$6,634.00	\$1.00	\$6,634.00
7	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1106	\$75.00	\$82,950.00	\$39.00	\$43,134.00	\$45.30	\$50,101.80	\$58.41	\$64,601.46	\$32.50	\$35,945.00	\$59.00	\$65,254.00	\$62.00	\$68,572.00
8	204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2325	\$6.00	\$13,950.00	\$4.20	\$9,765.00	\$4.31	\$10,020.75	\$3.98	\$9,253.50	\$3.60	\$8,370.00	\$4.00	\$9,300.00	\$5.00	\$11,625.00
9	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	648	\$20.00	\$12,960.00	\$14.00	\$9,072.00	\$12.45	\$8,067.60	\$14.30	\$9,266.40	\$16.25	\$10,530.00	\$14.00	\$9,072.00	\$14.00	\$9,072.00
10	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1858	\$70.00	\$130,060.00	\$46.50	\$86,397.00	\$49.09	\$91,209.22	\$48.63	\$90,354.54	\$41.75	\$77,571.50	\$52.00	\$96,616.00	\$49.00	\$91,042.00
11	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	392	\$8.00	\$3,136.00	\$7.00	\$2,744.00	\$4.53	\$1,775.76	\$6.90	\$2,704.80	\$5.50	\$2,156.00	\$7.00	\$2,744.00	\$5.00	\$1,960.00
12	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 12.5 mm, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	385	\$300.00	\$115,500.00	\$235.00	\$90,475.00	\$246.76	\$95,002.60	\$243.58	\$93,778.30	\$254.00	\$97,790.00	\$242.00	\$93,170.00	\$282.00	\$108,570.00
13	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A (449)	C.Y.	258	\$310.00	\$79,980.00	\$266.00	\$68,628.00	\$266.00	\$68,628.00	\$275.34	\$71,037.72	\$293.00	\$75,594.00	\$274.00	\$70,692.00	\$285.00	\$73,530.00
14	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	88	\$105.00	\$9,240.00	\$81.00	\$7,128.00	\$108.35	\$9,534.80	\$94.58	\$8,323.04	\$108.00	\$9,504.00	\$86.00	\$7,568.00	\$135.00	\$11,880.00
15	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, 6" PLATE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3291	\$30.00	\$98,730.00	\$21.00	\$69,111.00	\$21.97	\$72,303.27	\$20.61	\$67,827.51	\$20.50	\$67,465.50	\$26.00	\$85,566.00	\$32.00	\$105,312.00
16	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.58	\$279.00	\$20.37	\$1,018.50	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
17	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.75	\$587.50	\$24.94	\$1,247.00	\$9.75	\$487.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
18	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	743	\$55.00	\$40,865.00	\$46.50	\$34,549.50	\$46.51	\$34,556.93	\$51.59	\$38,331.37	\$64.50	\$47,923.50	\$62.00	\$46,066.00	\$26.00	\$19,318.00
19	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$19.23	\$961.50	\$32.99	\$1,649.50	\$16.25	\$812.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
20	611 12" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	990	\$65.00	\$64,350.00	\$38.00	\$37,620.00	\$54.86	\$54,311.40	\$47.70	\$47,223.00	\$53.00	\$52,470.00	\$69.00	\$68,310.00	\$67.00	\$66,330.00
21	611 12" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$194.52	\$6,224.64	\$146.59	\$4,690.88	\$106.00	\$3,392.00	\$172.00	\$5,504.00	\$87.00	\$2,784.00
22	611 15" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	422	\$80.00	\$33,760.00	\$40.50	\$17,091.00	\$55.79	\$23,543.38	\$61.96	\$26,147.12	\$57.75	\$24,370.50	\$58.00	\$24,476.00	\$75.00	\$31,650.00
23	611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	13	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$27,950.00	\$1,893.43	\$24,614.59	\$1,913.62	\$24,877.06	\$2,650.00	\$34,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$31,200.00
24	611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$274.25	\$274.25	\$165.06	\$165.06	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
25	611 YARD DRAIN, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,570.84	\$1,570.84	\$1,985.84	\$1,985.84	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00
26	611 STORM MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,050.00	\$25,250.00	\$4,252.37	\$21,261.85	\$3,444.38	\$17,221.90	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00
27	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,272.95	\$5,091.80	\$1,773.25	\$7,093.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,752.00	\$7,008.00
28	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,811.70	\$7,811.70	\$9,428.98	\$9,428.98	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,961.00	\$15,961.00	\$1,743.00	\$1,743.00
29	625 CONDUIT, 6", 725.051 (FOR PRIVATE UTILITY)	FT.	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$29.22	\$1,753.20	\$31.82	\$1,909.20	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
30	638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1111	\$100.00	\$111,100.00	\$52.25	\$58,049.75	\$56.81	\$63,115.91	\$60.25	\$66,937.75	\$52.00	\$57,772.00	\$60.00	\$66,660.00	\$55.00	\$61,105.00
31	638 8" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	452	\$125.00	\$56,500.00	\$60.50	\$27,346.00	\$87.17	\$39,400.84	\$68.36	\$30,898.72	\$81.00	\$36,612.00	\$92.00	\$41,584.00	\$77.00	\$34,804.00
32	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$164.81	\$2,307.34	\$197.17	\$2,760.38	\$135.00	\$1,890.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$414.00	\$5,796.00
33	638 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,097.99	\$9,293.97	\$2,023.01	\$6,069.03	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00
34	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL					\$1,098,354.00		\$703,963.05		\$776,293.49		\$778,913.00		\$813,765.00		\$869,496.00		\$874,000.00